COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

BUREAU OF COMMISSIONS, ELECTIONS AND LEGISLATION
210 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120-0029
WWW,DOS.STATE.PA.US
TELEPHONE (717} 787-5280 Fax (717) 705-0721 E-MAIL: ra-stcompaignfinance@siate.pa.us

2016 ELECTION DATES

Primary Election April 26, 2016
General Election November 8, 2016

2015 CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT FILING DATES

TYPE OF REFPORT COMPLETE AS OF . FILING DEADLINE
2015 Annual Report Thurs., December 31, 2015 Monday, February 1, 2016

2016 PRIMARY CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT DEADLINES

Sixth Tuesday Pre-Primary Cycle 1 Monday, March 7, 2016 Tuesday, March 15, 2016
Second Friday Pre-Primary Cycle2 Monday, April 11, 2016 Friday, April 15, 2016
24-Hour Reporting Daily Tues., April 12, 2016 (begins) (ends/includes) April 26, 2016
Thirty Day Post-Primary Cycle 3 Monday, May 16, 2016 Thursday, May 26, 2016

2016 GENERAL ELECTION CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT DEADLINES

Sixth Tuesday Pre-Election Cycle4  Monday, September 19, 2016 Tuesday, September 27, 2016
Second Friday Pre-Election Cycle 5 Monday, October 24, 2016 Friday, October 28, 2016
24-Hour Reporting Daily  Tuesday, Oct. 25,2016 (begins) (ends/includes) Nov. 8, 2016
Thirty Day Post-Election  Cycle6  Monday, November 28, 2016 Thursday, December 8, 2016

2016 ANNUAL REPORT DEADLINE

2016 Annual Report Cycle 7 Saturday, December 31, 2016 Tuesday, January 31, 2017

POSTMARKS are acceptable as proof of timely filing when the report is postmarked by the U.S. Postal
Service no later than the day prior to the filing deadline. '
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